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Problem

  - Urbanisation, warming and invasive alien 

species pose threats to local biodiversity
  - Seasonal time constraints can mediate 

the effects of these anthropogenic stressors
  - Few studies on interactions between 

anthropogenic stressors included seasonal 

time constraints
20°E

66°33'N

50°N

Ischnura elegans 

Orconectes limosus

Rural

Urban

24°C

Sw
e

d
e

n

55°42'N

Post-wintering, 
1

Wintering

165

170

175

180

185

Rural Urban

D
e

v
o

lo
p

m
e

n
t 

ti
m

e
 (

d
a

y
s)

 

Region

Poland
Sweden

Temperature

20°C
24°C

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Rural Urban

M
a

ss
 (

m
g

) 

0
.0
0
8

0
.0
1
0

0
.0
1
2

20 °C 24 °C

G
ro

w
th

 r
a

te
 (

m
g

/d
a

y
)

Treatment
Control
Predator

Poland

UrbanRural Rural

Te
m

p
e

ra
tu

re

Rural

Urban

20°C

Conclusions

  - Urbanisation affects fitness traits
  - Exotic predators negatively affect natives’ 

fitness traits, yet, independently from 

urbanization effects
  - The accumulation of stressors can have 

complex effects on damselflies’ fitness traits

Funding

ECOPOND UMO-2019/34/H/NZ8/00683 funded from the Norway 

grants under Norwegian Financial Mechanism 2014 with the 

Basic Research Programme operated by the National Science 

Centre in Poland

XIX Ogólnopolskie Sympozjum Odonatologiczne, 
Suwalski Park Krajobrazowy, 6-10.07.2023 


	2: WDA_23_Cyprus

